CONSENT ITEM

RE: Purchase of Four ADA Compliant Pool Lifts

DEPARTMENT: Parks and Recreation

PROGRAM: Pointe and North Pointe Aquatic Center

RECOMMENDATION: Recommend the purchase of four ADA compliant pool lifts per
specifications from the low bidder, Pool and Electrical Products, in the amount of
$13,974.35.

EXPLANATION: In 2010 the aquatic component of the American’s with Disabilities Act
was finalized mandating new accessibility guidelines for new pool construction as well as
existing pools. To bring the pools at The Pointe and North Pointe into compliance with this
federal law, one new lift must be purchased for The Pointe and three new lifts for North Pointe.
Total 2013 budget for purchase of the lifts is $18,500. This bid was formerly advertised and 12
bids were received and opened by staff on February 15, 2013.

SUBMITTED BY: Linda Bruer, Director of Parks and Recreation

DATE: February 19, 2013




BID ITEM:

ADA Compliant Pool Lifts

CITY OF BALLWIN
TABULATION OF BIDS

DATE OPENED:

Lincoln Aquatics

Pool Supply
Universal

February 19, 2013

DEPT:

American Ramp

Recreation Supply

RFP# 13-19

Parks & Recreation

$14,213.18

$15,386.00

$18,603.95

$14,347.07

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.

TOTAL GROSS
PRICE

TOTAL NET PRICE

DELIVERY DATE




CITY OF BALLWIN
TABULATION OF BIDS

RFP# 13-19

BID ITEM: ADA Compliant Pool Lifts DATE OPENED: February 15, 2013 DEPT: Parks & Rec

Cunningham
Assoc.

$15,552.80 $14,593.72 $15,883.46 $20,430.00

Leslie's Poolmart | Recreonics Products Unlimited Remarks

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.

TOTAL GROSS
PRICE

TOTAL NET PRICE

DELIVERY DATE




CITY OF BALLWIN
TABULATION OF BIDS

RFP# 13-19

BID ITEM: ADA Compliant Pool Lifts DATE OPENED: February 15, 2013 DEPT: Parks & Rec

Doheny's Water Pool & Electrical
Warehouse Products

$14,781.94 $14,284.08 $14,650.00 $13,974.35

Bidder WM Smith Grainger Remarks

1.
2.
3.
4.
S.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.

TOTAL GROSS
PRICE

TOTAL NET PRICE

DELIVERY DATE




