CONSENT ITEM

RE: Purchase of Four ADA Compliant Pool Lifts

DEPARTMENT: Parks and Recreation

PROGRAM: Pointe and North Pointe Aquatic Center

RECOMMENDATION: Recommend the purchase of four ADA compliant pool lifts per specifications from the low bidder, Pool and Electrical Products, in the amount of \$13,974.35.

EXPLANATION: In 2010 the aquatic component of the American's with Disabilities Act was finalized mandating new accessibility guidelines for new pool construction as well as existing pools. To bring the pools at The Pointe and North Pointe into compliance with this federal law, one new lift must be purchased for The Pointe and three new lifts for North Pointe. Total 2013 budget for purchase of the lifts is \$18,500. This bid was formerly advertised and 12 bids were received and opened by staff on February 15, 2013.

SUBMITTED BY: Linda Bruer, Director of Parks and Recreation

DATE: February 19, 2013

CITY OF BALLWIN TABULATION OF BIDS

RFP# 13-19	
-------------------	--

BID ITEM: ADA Compliant Pool Lifts DATE OPENED: February 19, 2013 DEPT: Parks & Recreation

Bidder	Lincoln Aquatics	Pool Supply Universal	American Ramp	Recreation Supply	Remarks
1.	\$14,213.18	\$15,386.00	\$18,603.95	\$14,347.07	
2.					
3.					
4.		<u> </u>			
5.					
6.					
7					
8.		<u></u>			
9.					
10.					
TOTAL GROSS PRICE					
TOTAL NET PRICE					
DELIVERY DATE					

CITY OF BALLWIN TABULATION OF BIDS

RFP# 13-19

BID ITEM: ADA Compliant Pool Lifts DATE OPENED: February 15, 2013 DEPT: Parks & Rec

Bidder	Leslie's Poolmart	Recreonics	Products Unlimited	Cunningham Assoc.	Remarks
1.	\$15,552.80	\$14,593.72	\$15,883.46	\$20,430.00	
2.					
3.					
4.					
5					
6.					
7.					
8.					
9					
10.					
TOTAL GROSS PRICE					
TOTAL NET PRICE					
DELIVERY DATE		_			

CITY OF BALLWIN TABULATION OF BIDS

RFP# 13-19

BID ITEM: ADA Compliant Pool Lifts DATE OPENED: February 15, 2013 DEPT: Parks & Rec

Bidder	WM Smith	Grainger	Doheny's Water Warehouse	Pool & Electrical Products	Remarks
1.	\$14,781.94	\$14,284.08	\$14,650.00	\$13,974.35	
2.					
3.					
4.					
5.					
6.					
7.					
8.					
9.					
10.					
TOTAL GROSS PRICE					
TOTAL NET PRICE					
DELIVERY DATE					